Certifying the Superintendent to Represent Mineola ISD on the Regional Advisory Committee for 2015-2016

Background: Region 7 Education Service Center is requesting that Mineola ISD certify their Superintendent to the Regional Advisory Committee for 2015-2016. By signing the form, the Board certifies that their superintendent has their designated authority to serve on the Regional Advisory Committee and execute all documents related to the ESC. The Regional Advisory Committee is comprised of all superintendents/charter school CEO's in our region.

<u>Recommendation</u>: The superintendent recommends that the Board certify the superintendent of Mineola as the Regional Advisory Committee Member for Mineola ISD for the 2015-2016 School Year.

Sample Motion: "I move that we certify the Superintendent of Mineola ISD as the Regional Advisory Committee Member for Mineola ISD for 2015-2016."